DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00 2017-894416 02/07/2017 03:10 PM

Pgs=4

JODY B. CHRISTEN Pgs=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Same as above

Jody B. Christen 230 Shake Hill Road

APN: 1320-29-214-012

Markleeville, CA 96120

This conveyance is an inter-vivos gift from an individual to the trustee of a revocable trust which is exempt from any documentary transfer tax pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 11930.

GRANT DEED FROM INDIVIDUAL TO TRUSTEE OF A REVOCABLE TRUST

Jody B. Christen, a married woman ("Grantor") hereby grants to Gary R. Ceragioli and Jody B. Christen as Trustees of the Ceragioli Family Trust ("Grantee") all right, title, interest and estate in and to that real property commonly known as 1094 Alyssum Court, Minden, NV(Douglas County APN 1320-29-214-012) and further described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Dated: February 7, 2017

Jody B. Christen

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

NOTICE: A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of	Nevada	
County	of Douglas)

On	February	7,2017	, before me,	NicheHodges
-				

personally appeared JODY B. CHRISTEN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of New Market the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature / LUCUY (Seal

NICOLE HODGES
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 04-20-18
Certificate No: 10-2265-5

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 060801235

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Lot 29, as shown on the Official Plat of WINHAVEN, UNIT NO. 2, PHASE B, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder, recorded September 14, 1990, in Book 990 of Official Records, at Page 1935, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 234655.

Assessors Parcel No. 1320-29-214-012

Parcel 2:

A non-exclusive easement for use, enjoyment, ingress and egress over the common area as set forth in Declaration of Covenants Conditions and Restrictions recorded September 28, 1990, in Book 990, Page 4348, as Document No. 235644, Official Records.

DECL	/ARATI	ON OF VALUE				
1.	Assesso	or Parcel Number(s)				Λ
	a)	1320-29-214-012				
		•.				()
	c)					
	d)					1 1
	<u> </u>					\ \
2.	Trong	f Duamanta u				
۷.	· · ·	of Property:	_			\ \
	a)	Vacant Land b) ✓ Single F				
	c) 🔲	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		FOR RECO	RDERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
	e) 🔲	Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/	Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE	AD COL CITE
		Agricultural h) Mobile I		DATE OF RE	CORDING:	\sim
	·, [· —	nome	NOTES:	0 100	1 1
	i) 📙	Other		Ve	KIPITA MU	4-7
			,			
3.	Total V	Value/Sales Price of Property:		\$. \	
		Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	roperty)	(1	
		r Tax Value:		\$		
	Real Pro	operty Transfer Tax Due:	< <	\$		
			1	\		
4.	If Exer	nption Claimed:	1	1	/ /	
	a.		75.090. Sectio	on #7	/ /	
		Explain Reason for Exemption: Tra	insfer to rev	ocable trust w	ithout considerati	on
			The state of the s		7	·
5	Partial	Interest: Percentage being transfe	rred: 100	Ω:04		
٥.	1 ai tiai	interest. I ercentage being transie	11cd. <u>100.</u>	<u>U</u> /0	**************************************	
CC1		/ /	The same of the sa		N ima	
Th	e unders	igned declares and acknowledges,	under pena	lty of perjury,	, pursuant to NRS	375.060 and NRS
		at the information provided is cor				
		by documentation if called upon to				
par	rties agre	e that disallowance of any claime	d exemption	, or other dete	ermination of add	itional tax due, may
res	sult in a p	penalty of 10% of the tax due plus	interest at 1	% per month.		·
		\ \		1		
Pursua	nt to NR	S 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha	ll be jointly	and severally l	liable for any addi	tional amount owed.
and the same of th		DV.	•	/ /	•	
Signat	ure 🗸	Million /	C	apacity		
, 0		1 11/0 0	/	//-		
Signat	nre 🗸	- wa L. (enally)	C	apacity		
Janut	u. c	- Ja Cuays		inpucity		_
/	CELLE	R (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	I	BUVER	(GRANTEE) INF	OPMATION
1		EQUIRED)			REQUIRED)	ORMATION
	(101)	· · ·		(KEQUIKE <i>D)</i>	
Print N	Iomori	ody Christen	Dein	t Name: (30)	De lacas.	
76					uc ceragi	<i>u</i> u
76.	ss: <u>109</u> 9		_	lress: <u>230</u>	ShekenHI	
City:	_ [VIII	vien - 201122	_ City		lewilles	A 12 2
State: _	AV	Zip: 89423	_ Stat	e: <u>['a</u>	Zip:_	96120
COLOR	ANISKIDI	EDGOM DEOMESTRIC DECORE	ND IC			
		ERSON REQUESTING RECORD	DING			
-	The second second	if not the seller or buyer)				
Print N	-		Es	crow #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Addres	ss:					
1144105	~`					
City:		S	State:		Zip	: _

STATE OF NEVADA